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(STAT.) , QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS INDENTURE, made the twenty-fourth day of Octoder in.the year of our Lord,
one thousand nine hundred and thirty-nine betwesn F. I. McKamy, as bis separate
property party of the first part, and the Unjited States of ‘mmrica, party of the
second part, in pursuance of the provisions of the act of June 17, 1902 (32 Stat.
368), and ‘acts amendatory thereof and supplementary thersto.

WITNESSETH: That the party of the first part, for and in consideration of the
allowance of credits in the sum of One hundred fifty one amd 20/100 Dollars ($151.20)
upon the construction charge assessments of the Elephant Butte Irrigation District
against lands of the said party of the firat part, pursuant to contract of Dec. 20,
1929, and contract of August 30, 1939, between the maid District and the United
States, does by these premises demise, releaes, and forever quitclaim unto the said
party of the second part, and to 1ts muccessors and assigns, all that certain
lot, plece, or parcel of land eituated in the County of Doma Apa, and State of New
Mexico, and bounded and particularly described as followe, to wit:

A tract of land lying and situate in Dona Ana County, New Mexico and in the Weat
hal? (Wi) of the Northwest quarter (NWi) of Section twemty-six (26) and Southeast
quarter (SE}) of the Northeast quarter (NEZ) of Section twenty-seven (27) Townehip
twenty-six (26) South, Range three (3) East, N.M.P.M., Bureau of Reclamation Survey;
being also within tract numbered 1818 as shown on Dona Apa County, New Mexico, Plat
Book; more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the south property line of the land of the grantors, said
point being on a five hundred twelve and nine tenths (512.9) feet radius curve and at
which point the tangent to the curve hes a bearing North four degrees (4°) twenty-seven
minutes (27') Rast and the West quarter (Wi) cormer of Saction twenty-six (26) Town-
ship twenty-six (26) South, Range three (3) East, N.M,P.M,, Bureau of Reclamation
Survey bears South twenty-three degrees (23°) forty-four minutes (44°) twenty-five
seconde (25") West seventy-three and six tenths (73.6) feet; thence along said south
property line North eighty-nine degrees (89°) fifty-six minutes (56') West one hundred
ten and three teaths (110.3) feet to a point on a six hundred twenty-eight and seven
tenths (628.7) feet radius curve amd the tangent to the curve at said point has a
bearing North three degrees (3°) forty-one minutes (41') Eaat; thence northerly and to
the right along said curve a distance on the arc of fifty-three end six tenths (53.6)
feet; thence North eight degrees (£°) thirty-four minutes (34') Fast onme thousand twenty-
two end seven tenths (1022,7) feet; thence ¢o the left along a four hundred twenty-three
and three tenths (423.3) feet radius curve a distance on the arc of two hundred two
and four tenths (202.4) feet; thence North eighteen degress (18°) f£ifty mimutes (50')
West fifty-nine and seven tenths (59.7) feet; thence South eighty-nine degrees (89°)
fifty-six minutes (56') West forty-one and four tenths (41.4) feet to a cormer of the
land of the grantors; thence along a westerly property line of the land of the grantors
North no degrees (0°) three minutes (03') West four hundred seventy-nine (479) feet
to a point on the westerly right of way line of the A. T. & S. F. Ry., and from which
point the Northwest corner of Sectlon twenty-six (26) Township twenty-six (26) South,
Range three (3) East, N.M.P.M,, Bureau of Reclamation Survey bears North no degrees (0°)
three minutes (03') West seven hundred seventy-two (772) feet; thence along the
westerly right of way line of the A, T. & S. F. Ry., South eighteen degrees (18°)
£ifty minutes (50') Eagt sfx hundred forty-six and eight tenths (646.8) feet; thence
South eight degrees (8°) thirty-four minu-es (34') Weet one thousand one hundred
8ixty-three and eix tenthe (1163.6) feet; thence to the left along a f£ive hundred
twelve and nine tenths (512.9) feet radius curve a distence on the arc of thirty-seven
and three tenths (37.3) feet to the point of beginning. Saild tract of land containing
four and thirty-two hundredths (4.32) acres, more or less. All as shown on plet
attached hereto and made a part hereof,

Same being the separate property of the grantor.

together with all and singular the tenemsnts, hersditaments, and appurtenances
thereunto belonging, or in anywise appertaining, and the reversion amd reversionms,
remainder and remainders, rents, issues, and profits thersof.

To Have and to Hold, all and =l ngular the sald premises, together with all the
appurtenances, unto the said party of the second part, and unto its svecessors and
assigns, forever.

In Witness Whereof, The said party of the first part has bereunto set his hand
and seal the day and year first above written.
Signed, sealed and delivered in the prasence of

F. I, McRamy (L.S.)




STATE OF NEW MEXICO )
COUNTY OF DONA ANA ) ss

On thig 24th day of October, 1939, before me personally appeared ¥. I. McRamy
to me known to be the person deseribed in and who executed the foregoing instrument
and acknowledged that he executed the same as hisfree mct and deed.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the
day and year in this certificate first above written,

(SEAL) N. B, Phillips
Wy commission expires April 7,1940 Notary Public in and for Dona Ans County

O - e e e e e e e o o E— - ——— -

PARTIAL HELEASE OF LikN ~ ~— ~ — ~ ~~—————-~-— -

KNOH# ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That the undersigned owner(s) and holder(s) of
that certain Mortgage dated Janvary 11lth, 1928, and recorded et Fage 119, Book 39,
Yortgage Records of Dona Ana County, New Mexrico, has releaged and does bereby
release the said mortgage insofar as the same pertalns to the parecel or tract of
land described in the above and foregoing quitcleim deed, and authorize said lien
to be released and satisfied of record to that extent, provided, however, that
said mortgage shall in all other respects remain in full force and effect.

Witness (my, our) hand (s) ané seal(s) this 6th day of April, 1940.

THE FEDERAL LAND BANK OF WICHITA, Wichita, Kansas,

ATTEST (SEAL) a corporation,

By C. R. Kurt, Vice-President
J A Carrico, Ass't Seeretary _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ___ ___ _ -
STATE OF KANSAS ~ T~ ~ 7 =~ T T T T T T T T e e e e -
COUNTY OF SEDGKICK) ss

Cn this 6th day of April, 1940 before me appsared C. R. Kurt to me personmally
known, who bsing by me duly sworn did say that he is the Vice President of The
Federal Land Bank of Wichita, Wichita, Kansas, a corporation, and that the seal
affixed to said instrument is the corporate seal of sald corporation and that
said instrument was signed and sesled in behalf of ssid corporation by authority
of 1ts board of directors and said C. R. Kurt acknowledges sald instrument to be
the free act and deed of said corporation,
Bethry Porter _

(SEAL) Notary Public in and for Sedgwick County
My commission expires Nov. 23, 1940

PARTIAL REIEASE OF LIEN
KNON ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That the undersigned ovner(s) ancholder(s)

of that certaln mortgage dated Mareh 1lst, 1934, and recorded at Page 452, Book 50,
Mortgage Recorde of Dona Ana County, New Mexico, has released and does hereby
release the said mortgage insofar as the pame pertalns to the parecel or tract of
land descrived in the above and foregoing quitclaim deed, ahd authorize said lien to
be releassd and satisfied of record to that extent, provided, however, trat said
mortgage shall in all other respects remain inm full force and effect.

Witness(my, our) hand(s) and seal(s) this Bth day of April, 1940.

FEDERAL FARM HMORTCAGE CORPORATION, A corporation, and

ATTEST (SEAL) IAND BANK COMMISSIONER, acting pursuant to Part 3 of
J. A, Carrico, Ass't the Emargency Farm Mortgege Aet of 1933, as amended.
Secretary By THE FEDERAL LAND BANK OF #ICBITA, Wichita, Kansas,

& corporation, their agent and Attorney-in-Fact.
By C. R. Kurt, Vice-President

COUNTY OF SEDGHICK ) ss
Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State,

on this 6th day of April, 1940, personally apreared C. R. Kurt, Vice Presgident, to
me personally known and known to ms to be the identicsl person who, as Vice-President
of said Bank, subsoribed the names of The Federal land Bank of Wichita, Hichita,
Eansas, a corporation (as Agent and Attorney-in-Fact), the federal Farm ¥o rtpage
Corporation, a corporation, and the Iand Bank Commissioner, acting pursuant to Part
3 of the Emergency Farm Mortgage Act of 1933, as amended, to the foregoing instrument;
and he, being by me duly sworn, did say that he ia such officer, and that the seal
affixed to such instrument 1s the corporate seel of said Bank, and that the same
was eigned end sealed in behalf of gaid Bank, as Agent and Attorney-in-Fact for said
Corporation and said Commissioner, and was signed in bshalf of sald Corporation and
sald Commissioner by said Bank, as Agent and Attorney-in-Fact therefor, all by
authority of the Board of Directors of said Pank; and he acknowledged to me that the
foregoing instrument was executed by him, as his free and voluntary act end deed and es
the several free and voluntary acts and deed= of said Bank (as Agent and Attorney-
in-Fact), sald Corporation and said Commi seioner, all for the uses and urposes
set forth and specified therein. Witness my hand and seal, the day and year last above

written. Bethry Porter
My commission expires November 23, 1940 Notary Publie



STATE OF WEA MEXICO )

COURTY OF DOKA ANA ) sa
I hereby certify that this instrument was filed for record on the 2¢

day of A,D.19 YO , at l/ o'clock, q _m,, and

duly recorded in Book &5 -D » Fage__< 52 , of the Recorde of Deeds

and Mortgages of said County.
)o/ I “-‘Qw-wi\/

County Clerk ané Lx«o0fTicio Recorder

ZC ’é'lf’}ga»s/

Deputy [ 7/
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Moo Lot Exst Dvedn
0 a8 Plas Bo. 124

ELEPHANT BUTTE IRRIGATION DISTRICT

Las Cruces, New liexico

April 22, 19

CERTIFICATE TD ACCOMPANY QUIT CLAIM DEED

1. Reference is made to the accompanying cuit claim deed from

P 3o dnlamy; a8 Kie meparete properhy

2% 8

conveying acres of land in Section , Township ;

|
Range , to The United States for drain right-of-way, and on

account of which the District has fixed credit on assessments to be

250 .2

gllowed the said grantor in the total sum of $ s

of which amount a credit of has already

been allowed by the District to the said lendowner on assessments

for the year , pursuant to contract between the District

Dacember 20, 1929 and susust 30, 1999

and The United States dated

2, It is certified from investigation made, thst the grantor(s)
named in the said deed appear(s) to be the owner(s) and in possession
of the lend described in saild deed and that said land was at the time

of said conveyance free from tax liens and other reccrded liens and

encumbrances,

ELEFHANT BUTTI IRRICATION DISTRICT

President




Hoe 2 _eof 4 Zast Drein

27-30 725 Mat RBo, 224 -

ELEPHANT BUITE IRRIGATION DISTRICT
Las Cruces, New Mexico
April 22, 2940

CERTIFICATE T0 ACCOMPANY QUIT CLAIM DEED

1., Reference is made to the accompanying cuit claim deed from
¥« X+ NoRamy, as his meparate property

conveying A3 acres of land in Section , Towmship 2% 3 i

Range 3 ‘, to The United States for drain right-of-wsay, and on
account of which the District has fixed credit cn assessments to be

allowed the said grantor in the total sum of § 152,20 ,

of which amount & credit of § has already

been allowed by the District to the said landowner on assessments

for the year , pursuant to cc .tract between the District

end The United States dated DecSuber 30y 1929 and Angust 30, 1939

2 It is certified from investigation made, that the grantor(s)
named in the said deed appear(s) tc be the owner(s) and in possession
of the land described in said deed snd that said land was at the time
of said conveyance free from tax licuns and cther recorded liens and

ENCcumbrances,

T BUTTE IRRIGATION DISTRICT

" Fresident

ATTEST:




DEPARTIYT OF THE INTXIIOR
Bureau of Reclamation

¥l Paso, Texas, ¥ay 6, 1940

From Superintendent

To District Counsel

Subject: Acquisition of lagdéutiyjze% ioq drai - Deed under contract dated
December 20, 1929?nﬁ9%ﬁ§é&c He 4E¥§§§£§ifﬁﬁ%%e Irrigation District
and the United Stdtes - Rio Grande Project.

l. For your consideration, there is transmitted herewith, deed

dated Cos. 24 »1939 , from

conveying 4 ug acres of land, in CSec. , Twp. #8 & Rance B B
Dona Ana County, Plat No.}@\@ ,Rigat of Tay Plat No._ 184 , et
Drain, together with certificate of officials of the Flepheant Dutte Irrieg-
ation. District dated opril BB,1%0 103 | under tae previcions of
contract dated December 20, 1929, between said District and the Tnited States.
L i Floek
Superintendent

e e e . . s ., . S e . B o S o o o o o S . e o . . . T S e . o . e . e . e . . .

To Superintendent .
El Paso, Texas, '

The above described deed appears on its face to be in satisfactory
form and to be properly executed. The certificete of the officisls of the
Elephant Butte Irrigation District as to title is properly ex-cuted and
based thereon, in accordance with the provisions of the ahcve meatiomed
contract, the deed and certificate are aporoved as to furm and lzgar suf-
ficiency and the deed may be recorded and the original thereof transmitted
to the Washington office in the usual manner and credit may be sxtendsd to
the District in the azmount stated in said certificate in accordance with
provisions of the above mentioned contract,

B. J. S. Devries

District Counsel

e s P i . . e . O o o . . B S B T o o S T i . . o e o e B

To The Commissioner
Fl Paso, Texas,

The deed above described has been accepted and recorded. The
original executed deed and certificate are transmitted herewith to the
Washington office for filing.

i B Fiock
Superintendent.

CC - Chief Engineer,
with enclosure,

i
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DEPAR™ENT OF THE INTERIOR R‘G G R A]\‘ ;_}f_‘_
Bureau of Reclamation o
QIE%JEL;‘

¥l Paso, Texas, biav &,

From Superintendent

To District Counsel

Subject: Acquisition of langg til%ﬁgd for. drai gié§ed under contract dated
Decemper 20, 1929, , gﬂﬁgé 3%ES?ETE§%é§§? e Itrigation District
and the United Staées ~ Rio Grande Project.

1. For your consideration; there is transmitted herewith, deed

dated Oct, 24 , 1939 , from F. I. lic

conveying 4,32 acres of land, IR Sec. , Twp. 26 S Range 3 &
Dona Ana County, Plat No.1l818 ,Rigat of Way Plat No._ 124 , Tast

Drain, together with certificate of officials of the Elerhan! Butte Irrig-
ation District dated april 22,1940 193 |, under the previsions of
contract dated December 20, 1929, between said District and thithﬁted States.

)
Superintendent

s ————

To Superintendent

El Paso, Texas, MAY 131940

The above described deed appears on its face to be in satisfactory
form and to be properly executed. The certificate of the officicls of the
Elephant Butte Irrigation District as to title is properly ex:cuted and
based thereon, in accordance with the provisions of the abcve meationed
contract, the deed and certificate are approved as to form and lcgal suf-
ficiency and the deed may be recorded and the original thereof transmitted
to the Washineton office in the usual manner and credit may be extenced to
the District in the amount stated in said certificate in accordance with
provisions of the above mentioned contract,

3 '

d;ﬁ@trict Counsel

———— o S o S S T S T ] S T T o =

To The Commissioner

El Paso, Texas, _QOCT 29 194C

The deed above described has been accepted and recorded. The
original executed deed and certificate are transmitted herewith to the
Washington office for filing.

t

Superintendent.

CC - Chief Engineer,
with enclosure,



No. [ of 4 East Drain

27-30 725 Plat No. 12A

ELZPHANT BUTTE IRRIGATION DISTRICT

Las Cruces, New Hexico

Lpril 22, 1940

CERTIFICATE EQ_ACCOMPANY GQUIT CLAIM DEED

1., Reference is made to the accompanying cuit claim deed from

F. I, McKamy, as his separate property

27
conveylng L.32. #CTres of land in Secti'm 26 , Township 26 § .

Renge 3 E, to The United States for drain right-of-wey, and on
account of which the District has fixed credit on assessments to be

ellowed the said grantor in the total sum of $ 151,20 ,

of which amount & credit of § has already

been allowed by the District to the said landowner on assessments
for the year , pursuent to contract between the District

and The United States dated December 20, 1929 and August 30, 1939

o, It is certified from investigation made, that the grantor(s)
nemed in the said deed sppear(s) to be the ovmer(s) end in possession
of the land described in said deed and that said land was at the time
of said conveyance free from tax licns and other recorded liens and

encunbrances.

ELZFHANT BUTTEZ IRRICATION DISTRICT

President

ATTEST:

éec%t%é?flﬁﬂ#ﬂ¢”é;<
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(STAT. ) ' QUITCLAIM DEED
This Indenture, made the ‘hu{hn‘ [mr‘“d ...day of oo‘*’be"' ........ , in the year of our Lord, one
thousand nine hundred and. . H\-v/"‘-\ Y 7 , between . F I . M‘E"{MW g AL .L\v.".:* ........

\ part. ﬂ .. of the first part and the United States of America, party of the second part, in pursuance of the

provisions of the act of June 17, 1902 (32 Stat. 368), and acts amendatory thereof and supplementary thereto.

.\
|

Witnesseth: That the p '-1 ...of the first part, for and in copéideration of the allowance of credits in
A%

\vd-}
\' the sum of.OkQ L\»MW‘ £‘ L W A 2 S § 10% ——— Dollars ($.\.SJ. = ..——————"..) upon the construction

pursuant to contract of Dec. 20, 1929,Abetween the said

A

Correct 45 Lo bugr. vula ////X&

charge assessments of the Elephant Butte Irrigation District against lands of the said party..of the first part,
a2nd contract of Au gnst 30, 1939

istrict and the United States, do €3 by these premises

demise, release, and forever quitclaim unto the said party of the second part, and to its successors and assigns, gll

thar certain lot |, piece , or parcel of land situated in the County of Dona Ana, and State of New Mexico,

and bounded and particularly described as follows, to wit: 1

ey

A trect of land lying aend situate im Donu 4na County, New dexico and in the #est
half (W}) of the Northwest quarter (NW}) of Section twenty-six (26) and Southeast
quarter (SE;) of the Northeast gquarter (NE]) of Seetion twenty-seven (27) Township

twenty-six (26) South, Range three (3) East, N.il.P.i., Bureau of Reclemstiom furvey; !
being aleo within tract numbered 1818 as shown on DopnA «na County, New Mexico, Fl:t
Book; more particularly described es follows: J

Beginning at apoint on the south property line of the lund of the grantors, scid
point being on & five hundred twelve und nine tenths (512,9) feet raudius curve and =t
wnich point the tangent to the curve has a beuring North four degrees (4°) twenty-seven
minutes (27') East and the West quarter (lig) cormer of Section twenty-six (26) Town-
ship twenty-six (26) South, Range three (3) Eest, N.i.P.: ., Bureau of Reclasation [
Survey bears South twenty-three degrees (23°) forty-four minutes (44') twenty-five
second s (25") West seventy-three and six tenths (73.6) feet; thence zlong mid south
property line North eighty-nine degrees (89°) fifty-eix minutes (56') West one hundred
ten and three- tenths (110.3) feet to a point on & eix hundred twenty-eight and seven .
tenths (628,7) feet radius curve and the tangent to the curve at maid point has a ]
bearine North three degrees (3°) forty-one minutes (41') East; thence northerly and to J
the right zlong said curve a distance on the arc of fifty-three and six ten ths (53.6)
feet; thence North eight degrees (8°) thirty-four minutea (34') Eust one thousend twenty-
two and seven tenths (1022,7) feet; thence to the left along & four hundred twenty-three
and three tenths (423.3) feet radiusccurve a distunce on the arc of two hundred two
and four tenths ( 202.4) feet; thence North eighteen degrees (18°) fifty minutes (50')
West fif ty-nine and seven tenths (59.7) feet; thence South eighty-nine degrees (89°)
fifty-six minutes (56') west forty-one and four tenths (41.4) feet to a cormer of the |
land of the grantors; thence along & westerly property line of the land of the grantors
North nro degrees (0°) three minutes (03') West four hundred seventy-nine (479) feet %o
a point on the westerly right of wuy line of the «., T. & &, }. Ay., and from which poiat /
the Northwest corner of Section twenty-six (26) Township twenty-six (26) South, Range
toree (3) East, N.il.P.:., Buresu of Reelaustion Survey bears North nmo degrees (09)
three minutes (02') Vest seven hundred seventy-two (778) feet; thence along the
westerly right of way line of the ». T. & S, F. Ry., South eighteen degrees (18°) fifty
minutes (50') East eix hundred forty-six and eight tenths (646.8) feet; thence South
eight degrees (8°) thirty-four minutee (84') West one thousand one hundred sixty-three
-and six tenths (1163,6) feet; thenmce to the left alonz & five hundred twelve and nine
tenths (512,9) feet radius curve a distance on the arc of thirty-seven and three tenths
(37.3) feet to the point of beginning. Said tract of land containing four and thirty-
two hundredths (4.32) acres, more or less. ill as shown on plat attached hereto
and nade & part hereof, :

=

ﬁq

-3

B R

<, H ~ ATOC - ra T,
Same being the separate property of the grantor.

—_— e  —

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances thereunto belonging, or in any-
wise appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues, and profits thereof.

To Have and to Hold, all and singular the said premises, together with all the appurtenances, urito the said
party of the second part, and unto its successors and assigns, forever.

In Witness Whereof, The said part. .of the first part ha® hereunto set.l.*.‘.-‘ .......... hand and seal
the day and year first above written. h\
Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of—

|
1

L o Y UTEIR PR ——




SLALE UF NEW MEXICO } «: - : e—————— 3

COUNTY OF DONA ANA

On this .... /& _.... day of..... CC.C.?{Q.A%C’. .. , 19.3? before me personally appeared

______________ F L ME Koy

to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that

....... z & ....executed the same as. . .éz. S....free act and deed.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand_and affixed 4}
certificate first above written.

d year in this

My commission expires..... My Comesion Kaps o £op:t J, L340

PARTIAL RELEASE OF LIEN

Know all men by these presents, That the undersigned owner (s) and holder (s) of that certain...........

e S Mortg- @ . dated . Jamuary 11 th = 1928 and recorded at Page.119 ., Book. 39, . .,
or other lien

................. Hortgage. eevv....v..... Records of Dona Ana County, New Mexico, ha.g... released and

doe8.. hereby release the said............... mortgege. .. .......... insofar as.the same pertains to the parcel

{(Mortgage or other lien) A
or tract of land described in the above and foregoing quitclaim deed, and authorize said lien to be released and

} satisfied of record to that extent, provided, however, that said ..... moxrtgage.................shall in all other

f_; respects remain in full force and effect.

Witness (my. our) hand (s) and seal (s) this. 6th . day of..... Aprj_'l. .............. 19.40. .
AITE?TV . : ;

{ ;/ S .

NI A A 2 _/W(}
/'JéA.Ce.n'ico - Ass't., Secretary
Ay KEANSAS

U gs:

v’ T
" STATE OF RO E0S

COUNTY OF_W f

R

On this..BtR’ ... .day of...... B0 & S , 1940 ., before me appeared....Ce Be. Kurt. ...... e

to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn did say that he is the....Vice President..............
) (Such as president or other officer)

(Here describe the corporation)

- and that the seal affixed to said instrument is the corporate seal of said corporation and that said instrument
' -
L
= ¢
STATE OF NEW MEXICO ss:
COUNTY OF DONA ANA '
‘ On this v e s day of ... , 18. ..., before me .personally appeared.............

to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing.......... ... . it innn.
(Quitclaim deed or partlal release of len)

and acknowledged that........... executed the samMe aS. ... ...ttt aranas I free act and deed.

] In withess whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seai the day and year in this cer-
l tificate first above written.

My commission eXpPires...........c.cuiinviviaasens

STATE OF NEW MEXICO R
COUNTY CF DGENA ANA '

R S 2t the

.................................................
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¥en and three ‘tenths (110:3) feet to a

demise, release, and forever quitclaim unto the said party of the second part, and to its successors and assigns, ¢

th  certain lot | piece , or parcel of land situated in the County of Dona Ana, and State of New Mexic s

and bounded and particularly described as follows, to wit:

4 tract of land lying and situate in Dona Ana County, New Mexico and in the West
half (W}) of the Northwest quarter (Niz) of Section twenty-six (26) and Southeast
quarter (SEZ) of the Northeast quarter (NEZ) of Section twenty-seven (27) Township
twenty-six (26) South, Range three (3) East, N.M.P.M,, Bureau of Reclamation Survey;
being also within treet numbered 1818 as shown on Dona ina County, New Mexico, Plat
Book; more particularly deseribed as follows:

Beginning at & point on the socuth property line of the land of the grantors, said
point being en a five hundred twelve and nine tentus (512.9) feet radius curve and a
which point the tangent to the curve has a bearing North four degrees (4°) twenty-seven
minutes (27') East and the West quarter (Wi) corner of Section twenty-six (26) Town-
8hip twenty-six (28) South, Range three (3? East, N.M.P.M., Bureau of Reclamation
Survey bears South twenty-three degrees (23%) forty-four minutes (44?) twenty-five
seconds (25") West seventy-three and six tenths (73.6) feet; thence along s=id south
property line North eighty-nine degrees ( %) fifty-six minutes {56') West one hundred

pﬁg ¥ on'& six hunired twenty-eight and sevenm _,
tenths (628.7) feet redius curve and the tangent to the curve at said'point hasa
bearing North three degrees (5°) forty-one minutes (41') East; thence northerly and to
the right along said curve a distance on the &are of fifty-three and six tenths (53.6)
feet; thence North eight degrees [08
two and seven tenths (1022.7) feet; thence to the left along a four hundred twenty-thre:
and three tenthis (423,3) feet radius curve e distance on the arc of two hundred two
and four tenths (202,4) feet; thence North eighteen degrees (18°) £ifty minutes (50?)
West fifty-nine and seven tenths (69.7) feet; thence South eighty-nine degrees (89°)
fifty-six minutes (56') West forty-one and four tenths (41.4) feet to a cormer of the
land of the grantors; thence along a westerly property line of the land of the grentors
North no degrees (0°) three minutes (03?) West four hundred seventy-nine (479) feet to
a point on the westerly right of way line of the 4, T, & S, F, Ry., and from which point
the Northwest corner of Section twenty-six (26) Township twenty-six (26) South, Range
three (3) East, N.M.P,X., Bureau of Reclamation Survey bears North no degrees {0"’}
three minutes (03') Hest seven hundred seventy-two (772) feet; thence alonz the
westerly right of wey line of the 4, T, & S, ¥, Ry., South eighteen degrees (18°) ity
minutes (50°) East six hundred forty-six and eight tenths (646,8) feet; thence South
eight degrees (8%) thirty-four minutes (34') West ome thousand ome hundred sixty-three
and six tenths (1163.6) feet; themce to the left along a five hundred twelve and nine
tenths (512.9) feet redius curve a distance onm the arc of thirty-seven and three tenths
(37.3) feet to the point of beginning, Said trect of land eontaining four and thirty-
two hundredths (4.32) acres, more or less. =11 as shown on plat attached hereto
&nd mde a part hereof.

...........................

SoNdXs uoISSTWWIOD Ay

us o 10T DUE UL AN £1ej0N

) thirtyfour minutes (34') East one thousand twent; .
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» That the undersign ed owner (s) and holder (8) of that certain... . . . ..
- Mortgage . dated ... .. Marchlst .......... 1984 . ang Trecorded at Page. 452 Bo?km.-t.gige. .
...... ?r. Othe r .ll.e n) ... Nortgage . "rrreee---.. Records of Dong Ana County, New Mexico, ha. S, -. released and
d0.88.. hereby release the said..... mortgage

........................

.Insofar as the Same pertains to the parcel
(Mortgage or other Hen) ) i i
e above and foregoing quitelaim deed, and authorize saig lien to b

e released angd
however, that saiq ... .. Mortgage . .. .. . shall in all other
(Mortgage or other Lien)
Tespects remain in full force angd effect,
Witness (my, our) hang (s) and seal (s) this. .6th ....day of... .. .. Aprid 19.40
ATTEST: FEDERAL, FARM MORTGAGE CORPORATIDN, A Corporation, and
MZ/Z( d/{) LAND BANK OONMI'SSIONER‘,' acting ‘Pursuant ‘to- Papt: 3 ‘oft:
) . the Eme

tgage Act of 1933, as ded,
ANK"WI‘CHITA"?ﬁ.‘Gﬁit """

¢ vommisgioner, signed in behalf df."f,'a‘{il;_f.‘d;'
er by said Bank, ag Agent and Attorney-in-Fact therefor
of Directors of said Bank; eng he a

>xecuted by him,'as hig fpe

Gorporation and. sald.Comnission-
2 > 8ll by authority of the Board
cknowledged to me that the foregoing instrument was
118, Ifree and voluntary act ang deed and
oluntery acts and deeds of

- /Notary Public
Y Cormmissiaon expires November &, 1940, . N '
COSLaWT )y he (he NEreoy; et apn iy ST T e

SURQE e Thay,

L
] e : :
BIRNDY SRR LA B

In witness Whereof, I

)

have hereunto Set my hand and affixed my officia] seal the day and year in this cer-
ate first above written,

..........................................
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No.
Reception Reccrded Compared in

State of New Mexico, County of Dona Ana: ss
filed for record in my office

MAY 28 1940

at \:\\ o'glock 4= M, agd duly Recor r: it
accr No,.. ..mWr.%om .:&umﬂﬁl: S 2
records of Dapa Ana nof_“__w\\. 33:8

; ) nzzm%.wx\aq
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In witness whereof, I have hereunto set n'iy hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in this cer-
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